## Iowa Science Teachers Journal

Volume 20 | Number 1

Article 11

1983

## The 1982 Outstanding Service Award

Carolyn Brockway Iowa Academy of Science

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.uni.edu/istj



Part of the Science and Mathematics Education Commons

## **Recommended Citation**

Brockway, Carolyn (1983) "The 1982 Outstanding Service Award," Iowa Science Teachers Journal: Vol. 20: No. 1, Article 11.

Available at: https://scholarworks.uni.edu/istj/vol20/iss1/11

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by UNI ScholarWorks. It has been accepted for inclusion in Iowa Science Teachers Journal by an authorized editor of UNI ScholarWorks. For more information, please contact scholarworks@uni.edu.

## The 1982 Outstanding Service Award

Carolyn Brockway
President, Iowa Science Teachers Section
Iowa Academy of Science

The Iowa Science Teachers Section of the Iowa Academy of Science annually presents a deserving member with the "Outstanding Service Award." This year, Dr. Joe Moore, the science and environmental education consultant of Keystone AEA in Elkader, Iowa was chosen to receive the award. The award was presented at the annual Fall Conference in Marshalltown on November 11.

Joe has degrees in mathematics, secondary education, ecology and educational administration from Eastern New Mexico University, the University of New Mexico, Western Illinois University and the University of Wisconsin. He has also attended several N.S.F. institutes.

Dr. Moore taught math, biology and earth science at Las Vegas, Nevada High School from 1958 to 1967. He was the science consultant at Mississippi Bend AEA from 1968 to 1975, and has been at Keystone AEA since 1977.

He has been instrumental in initiating and promoting numerous programs for youth in the state, including the nature center for handicapped children at Scott County Park, the Junior Academy of Science (1977-80), the Winter Outdoor Workshop, the Eco-Geo Field Experience in Clayton County, the "More Math and Science for High School Girls" Conference, the National Youth Science Camp, Physics Olympics, solar energy projects, and high school student research.

Joe has also been active in professional organizations, as well as community projects. The Iowa Science Teachers Section is proud to recognize Joe Moore for his outstanding service to Iowa science education.